
Lower Columbia (5-2, 0-0) -vs- Clark (6-0, 0-0)
12/02/18 at Spokane Community College

 
 

 
 
Lower Columbia 64

Clark 73

Date: 12/02/18
Time: 4:00 PM
Site: Spokane Community College

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Lower Columbia 42 22 64
Clark 35 38 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Devonte Dennis * 30 4-7 2-3 2-2 0-5 5 4 1 2 0 1 12
2 Martis Johnson * 33 4-9 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 11
10 Seth Hall * 28 3-12 1-8 4-4 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 1 11
4 Dwayne Stewart * 14 4-5 0-0 2-3 1-5 6 3 0 0 1 0 10
31 Alec Canete-Hall * 28 0-4 0-1 0-1 1-3 4 4 2 2 0 0 0
22 Samaad Hector 22 4-12 0-2 7-10 1-9 10 1 0 1 0 0 15
3 Cody Young 12 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 3
32 Louden Wardius 14 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
20 Jaylen LyDay 8 0-2 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
33 Travis Patrick 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
12 Zach Spink 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 21-60 5-22 17-24 7-26 33 20 5 6 3 3 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-31   41.94 % 3-9   33.33 % 13-15   86.67 %
Second Half 8-29   27.59 % 2-13   15.38 % 4-9   44.44 %
Total 21-60   35.0 % 5-22   22.7 % 17-24   70.8 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Alec
Canete-Hall Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 11 1st-07:18

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Tyler Fernstrom * 39 6-12 5-9 6-6 0-10 10 2 0 0 0 3 23
04 Parker Gaddis * 28 5-14 0-3 4-5 2-5 7 4 2 1 0 0 14
00 Sam Scarpelli * 36 1-9 0-4 10-10 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 12
02 Sethon Moore * 31 3-8 0-0 4-4 5-13 18 2 0 0 1 0 10
23 Matt Garrison * 15 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 5 0 0 0 0 2
14 Isaiah Turner 19 1-7 0-1 5-6 3-2 5 5 0 0 0 0 7
11 Jalen Scott 12 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 5
20 LaTrell Johnson 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 1 0 1 0 0
01 Malik Taylor 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 195 18-55 5-17 32-35 12-35 47 25 6 7 2 3 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-30   36.67 % 2-12   16.67 % 11-11   100.00 %
Second Half 7-25   28.00 % 3-5   60.00 % 21-24   87.50 %
Total 18-55   32.7 % 5-17   29.4 % 32-35   91.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 9 2nd-05:57



First Half Box Score
Lower Columbia 42

Clark 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Devonte Dennis 13 3-4 1-1 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 1 9

2 Martis Johnson 18 4-6 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11
10 Seth Hall 10 1-2 1-2 4-4 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 7
4 Dwayne Stewart 2 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
31 Alec Canete-Hall 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
22 Samaad Hector 12 3-7 0-0 5-6 1-6 7 0 0 1 0 0 11
3 Cody Young 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Louden Wardius 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jaylen LyDay 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Travis Patrick 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
12 Zach Spink 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 13-31 3-9 13-15 4-13 17 7 3 4 2 3 42
41.9 % 33.3 % 86.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Tyler Fernstrom 19 2-7 2-6 4-4 0-5 5 1 0 0 0 1 10
4 Parker Gaddis 14 5-10 0-2 1-1 1-4 5 2 1 1 0 0 11
0 Sam Scarpelli 20 1-5 0-4 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 4
2 Sethon Moore 14 1-3 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 2 0 0 0 0 4
23 Matt Garrison 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
14 Isaiah Turner 10 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 4
11 Jalen Scott 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
20 LaTrell Johnson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
1 Malik Taylor 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 97 11-30 2-12 11-11 5-16 21 13 2 7 1 1 35
36.7 % 16.7 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Lower Columbia 22

Clark 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Devonte Dennis 17 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 3

2 Martis Johnson 15 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Seth Hall 18 2-10 0-6 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
4 Dwayne Stewart 12 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 1 0 0 1 0 6
31 Alec Canete-Hall 13 0-2 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
22 Samaad Hector 10 1-5 0-2 2-4 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
3 Cody Young 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
32 Louden Wardius 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
20 Jaylen LyDay 5 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Travis Patrick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Zach Spink 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-29 2-13 4-9 3-13 16 13 2 2 1 0 22
27.6 % 15.4 % 44.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Tyler Fernstrom 20 4-5 3-3 2-2 0-5 5 1 0 0 0 2 13
4 Parker Gaddis 14 0-4 0-1 3-4 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 3
0 Sam Scarpelli 16 0-4 0-0 8-8 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 8
2 Sethon Moore 17 2-5 0-0 2-2 3-10 13 0 0 0 1 0 6
23 Matt Garrison 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
14 Isaiah Turner 9 0-5 0-1 3-4 2-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 3
11 Jalen Scott 9 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3
20 LaTrell Johnson 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
1 Malik Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 98 7-25 3-5 21-24 7-19 26 12 4 0 1 2 38
28.0 % 60.0 % 87.5 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lower Columbia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Clark
19:28 TURNOVER  by GADDIS,PARKER

MISS LAYUP by STEWART,DWAYNE 19:20
-- REBOUND DEF by GADDIS,PARKER

FOUL  by STEWART,DWAYNE 19:11
19:11 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by MOORE,SETHON
19:11 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by MOORE,SETHON

SUB IN by PATRICK,TRAVIS 19:11
SUB OUT by STEWART,DWAYNE 19:11

18:58 FOUL  by GARRISON,MATT
GOOD 3PTR by HALL,SETH 18:52 3-2 V 1

18:32 MISS LAYUP by GADDIS,PARKER
BLOCK  by PATRICK,TRAVIS 18:32
REBOUND DEF by CANETE-HALL,ALEC --
GOOD JUMPER by DENNIS,DEVONTE 18:11 5-2 V 3

18:07 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by FERNSTROM,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by SCARPELLI,SAM

MISS LAYUP by PATRICK,TRAVIS 17:39
-- REBOUND DEF by FERNSTROM,TYLER

17:32 5-7 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by GADDIS,PARKER
GOOD 3PTR by DENNIS,DEVONTE 17:11 8-7 V 1
ASSIST  by HALL,SETH --

16:40 MISS JUMPER by GADDIS,PARKER
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,SETHON

16:36 8-9 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,SETHON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HALL,SETH 16:12

-- REBOUND DEF by FERNSTROM,TYLER
16:02 8-12 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by FERNSTROM,TYLER

-- ASSIST  by GADDIS,PARKER
MISS JUMPER by DENNIS,DEVONTE 15:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,SETHON
15:32 MISS 3PTR by FERNSTROM,TYLER

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,SETHON
SUB IN by LYDAY,JAYLEN 15:29
SUB IN by WARDIUS,LOUDEN 15:29
SUB IN by HECTOR,SAMAAD 15:29
SUB OUT by PATRICK,TRAVIS 15:29
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARTIS 15:29
SUB OUT by DENNIS,DEVONTE 15:29

15:20 MISS 3PTR by SCARPELLI,SAM
-- REBOUND OFF by GARRISON,MATT

15:13 MISS LAYUP by GARRISON,MATT
-- REBOUND OFF by GADDIS,PARKER

15:06 8-14 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by GADDIS,PARKER(in the paint)
15:06 8-15 H 7 GOOD FT by GADDIS,PARKER
15:06 SUB IN by TURNER,ISAIAH
15:06 SUB OUT by GARRISON,MATT

MISS LAYUP by HECTOR,SAMAAD 14:56
-- REBOUND DEF by GADDIS,PARKER

14:48 MISS 3PTR by FERNSTROM,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by HECTOR,SAMAAD --
MISS JUMPER by LYDAY,JAYLEN 14:21
REBOUND OFF by LYDAY,JAYLEN --
FOUL  by LYDAY,JAYLEN 14:19

14:16 FOUL  by TURNER,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by CANETE-HALL,ALEC 14:07
REBOUND OFF by WARDIUS,LOUDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by HECTOR,SAMAAD(in the paint) 13:49 10-15 H 5

13:46 FOUL  by MOORE,SETHON



MISS FT by HECTOR,SAMAAD 13:46
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,SETHON

13:46 MISS 3PTR by GADDIS,PARKER
REBOUND DEF by HECTOR,SAMAAD --
TURNOVER  by LYDAY,JAYLEN 13:46

13:46 SUB IN by SCOTT,JALEN
13:46 SUB OUT by FERNSTROM,TYLER
13:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARTIS 13:45
SUB OUT by HALL,SETH 13:45

13:45 SUB IN by TAYLOR,MALIK
13:45 SUB OUT by GADDIS,PARKER
13:17 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,SETHON

REBOUND DEF by WARDIUS,LOUDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARTIS(in the paint) 13:10 12-15 H 3

12:47 TURNOVER  by SCARPELLI,SAM
12:46 SUB IN by GARRISON,MATT
12:46 SUB IN by FERNSTROM,TYLER
12:46 SUB OUT by TURNER,ISAIAH
12:46 SUB OUT by MOORE,SETHON

TURNOVER  by CANETE-HALL,ALEC 12:33
12:32 STEAL  by FERNSTROM,TYLER
12:20 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,MALIK

TURNOVER  by HECTOR,SAMAAD 12:09
SUB IN by YOUNG,CODY 12:08
SUB IN by DENNIS,DEVONTE 12:08
SUB OUT by CANETE-HALL,ALEC 12:08
SUB OUT by LYDAY,JAYLEN 12:08

11:39 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by HECTOR,SAMAAD(in the paint) 11:28 14-15 H 1

11:24 FOUL  by GARRISON,MATT
GOOD FT by HECTOR,SAMAAD 11:24 15-15

11:24 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LATRELL
11:24 SUB OUT by FERNSTROM,TYLER
11:06 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,JALEN

STEAL  by JOHNSON,MARTIS 11:03
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARTIS 11:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MALIK
FOUL  by DENNIS,DEVONTE 10:56

10:56 15-16 H 1 GOOD FT by FERNSTROM,TYLER
10:56 15-17 H 2 GOOD FT by FERNSTROM,TYLER

SUB IN by STEWART,DWAYNE 10:56
SUB OUT by HECTOR,SAMAAD 10:56

10:56 SUB IN by SCOTT,JALEN
10:56 SUB IN by MOORE,SETHON
10:56 SUB IN by FERNSTROM,TYLER
10:56 SUB OUT by GARRISON,MATT
10:56 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MALIK
10:56 SUB OUT by SCOTT,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,DWAYNE(in the paint) 10:52 17-17
10:47 FOUL  by JOHNSON,LATRELL

MISS FT by STEWART,DWAYNE 10:47
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,SETHON

10:22 MISS JUMPER by FERNSTROM,TYLER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,DWAYNE(in the paint) 10:12 19-17 V 2
ASSIST  by DENNIS,DEVONTE --

10:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:59 19-19 GOOD JUMPER by SCARPELLI,SAM

FOUL  by STEWART,DWAYNE 09:40
SUB IN by HECTOR,SAMAAD 09:40
SUB OUT by STEWART,DWAYNE 09:40



09:23 MISS 3PTR by SCARPELLI,SAM
REBOUND DEF by HECTOR,SAMAAD --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARTIS(in the paint) 09:15 21-19 V 2

09:00 21-21 GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,JALEN
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,MARTIS 08:42 24-21 V 3
ASSIST  by YOUNG,CODY --

08:24 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,JALEN
STEAL  by DENNIS,DEVONTE 08:22
GOOD LAYUP by DENNIS,DEVONTE(in the paint) 08:20 26-21 V 5

08:04 MISS 3PTR by FERNSTROM,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,CODY --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARTIS(in the paint) 07:58 28-21 V 7

07:55 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
07:55 SUB IN by TURNER,ISAIAH
07:55 SUB IN by GADDIS,PARKER
07:55 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LATRELL
07:55 SUB OUT by SCOTT,JALEN
07:38 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,SETHON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:27 FOUL  by FERNSTROM,TYLER

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MARTIS 07:27 29-21 V 8
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MARTIS 07:27 30-21 V 9
SUB IN by CANETE-HALL,ALEC 07:27
SUB IN by SPINK,ZACH 07:27
SUB IN by HALL,SETH 07:27
SUB OUT by YOUNG,CODY 07:27
SUB OUT by WARDIUS,LOUDEN 07:27
SUB OUT by DENNIS,DEVONTE 07:27

07:22 MISS 3PTR by FERNSTROM,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by HECTOR,SAMAAD --

07:18 FOUL  by MOORE,SETHON
GOOD FT by HECTOR,SAMAAD 07:18 31-21 V 10
GOOD FT by HECTOR,SAMAAD 07:18 32-21 V 11

07:00 32-23 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by GADDIS,PARKER(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SPINK,ZACH 06:54
REBOUND OFF by HALL,SETH --
MISS LAYUP by HECTOR,SAMAAD 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by GADDIS,PARKER
06:13 TURNOVER  by SCARPELLI,SAM

STEAL  by HALL,SETH 06:10
06:09 FOUL  by GADDIS,PARKER

GOOD FT by HALL,SETH 06:09 33-23 V 10
GOOD FT by HALL,SETH 06:09 34-23 V 11
SUB IN by PATRICK,TRAVIS 06:09
SUB OUT by HECTOR,SAMAAD 06:09

06:09 SUB IN by GARRISON,MATT
06:09 SUB OUT by MOORE,SETHON

FOUL  by CANETE-HALL,ALEC 06:02
06:02 34-24 V 10 GOOD FT by TURNER,ISAIAH
06:02 34-25 V 9 GOOD FT by TURNER,ISAIAH

MISS LAYUP by PATRICK,TRAVIS 05:49
-- REBOUND DEF by FERNSTROM,TYLER

05:39 FOUL  by TURNER,ISAIAH
05:18 FOUL  by SCARPELLI,SAM

GOOD FT by HALL,SETH 05:18 35-25 V 10
GOOD FT by HALL,SETH 05:18 36-25 V 11

05:02 36-27 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by GADDIS,PARKER
MISS LAYUP by PATRICK,TRAVIS 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by FERNSTROM,TYLER
04:25 MISS LAYUP by GARRISON,MATT

BLOCK  by PATRICK,TRAVIS 04:25
-- REBOUND OFF by TURNER,ISAIAH



04:18 36-29 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,ISAIAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MARTIS 04:09

-- REBOUND DEF by GARRISON,MATT
03:40 FOUL  by GARRISON,MATT

SUB IN by HECTOR,SAMAAD 03:40
SUB IN by DENNIS,DEVONTE 03:40
SUB OUT by PATRICK,TRAVIS 03:40
SUB OUT by SPINK,ZACH 03:40

03:40 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LATRELL
03:40 SUB OUT by GARRISON,MATT
03:18 FOUL  by JOHNSON,LATRELL

GOOD FT by HECTOR,SAMAAD 03:18 37-29 V 8
GOOD FT by HECTOR,SAMAAD 03:18 38-29 V 9
SUB IN by WARDIUS,LOUDEN 03:18
SUB OUT by HALL,SETH 03:18

02:49 MISS 3PTR by SCARPELLI,SAM
REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,DEVONTE --
TURNOVER  by DENNIS,DEVONTE 02:45

02:32 MISS LAYUP by GADDIS,PARKER
REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,DEVONTE --
MISS 3PTR by WARDIUS,LOUDEN 02:23
REBOUND OFF by HECTOR,SAMAAD --
MISS LAYUP by HECTOR,SAMAAD 02:17

02:17 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,LATRELL
-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,ISAIAH

FOUL  by CANETE-HALL,ALEC 02:10
02:10 38-30 V 8 GOOD FT by FERNSTROM,TYLER
02:10 38-31 V 7 GOOD FT by FERNSTROM,TYLER
02:10 SUB IN by MOORE,SETHON
02:10 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LATRELL

MISS LAYUP by HECTOR,SAMAAD 01:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,ISAIAH

01:44 MISS 3PTR by SCARPELLI,SAM
REBOUND DEF by HECTOR,SAMAAD --
GOOD LAYUP by HECTOR,SAMAAD(in the paint) 01:25 40-31 V 9

01:08 MISS 3PTR by GADDIS,PARKER
REBOUND DEF by HECTOR,SAMAAD --
MISS LAYUP by CANETE-HALL,ALEC 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by GADDIS,PARKER
00:51 40-33 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by GADDIS,PARKER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WARDIUS,LOUDEN 00:26
-- REBOUND DEF by FERNSTROM,TYLER

00:08 MISS LAYUP by TURNER,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,DEVONTE --

00:04 FOUL  by GADDIS,PARKER
GOOD FT by DENNIS,DEVONTE 00:04 41-33 V 8
GOOD FT by DENNIS,DEVONTE 00:04 42-33 V 9
SUB IN by PATRICK,TRAVIS 00:04
SUB IN by YOUNG,CODY 00:04
SUB OUT by CANETE-HALL,ALEC 00:04
SUB OUT by HECTOR,SAMAAD 00:04
FOUL  by DENNIS,DEVONTE 00:00

00:00 42-34 V 8 GOOD FT by SCARPELLI,SAM
00:00 42-35 V 7 GOOD FT by SCARPELLI,SAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lower Columbia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Clark
20:00 SUB IN by TURNER,ISAIAH
20:00 SUB OUT by GARRISON,MATT

MISS 3PTR by DENNIS,DEVONTE 19:47



-- REBOUND DEF by FERNSTROM,TYLER
19:34 FOUL  by GADDIS,PARKER

MISS 3PTR by HALL,SETH 19:18
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,SETHON

FOUL  by STEWART,DWAYNE 19:10
19:10 42-36 V 6 GOOD FT by FERNSTROM,TYLER
19:10 42-37 V 5 GOOD FT by FERNSTROM,TYLER

SUB IN by HECTOR,SAMAAD 19:10
SUB OUT by STEWART,DWAYNE 19:10
MISS JUMPER by HALL,SETH 18:49

-- REBOUND DEF by GADDIS,PARKER
18:44 42-39 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,SETHON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GADDIS,PARKER
18:26 FOUL  by TURNER,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by DENNIS,DEVONTE 18:18 45-39 V 6
ASSIST  by CANETE-HALL,ALEC --

18:02 45-41 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by FERNSTROM,TYLER
MISS LAYUP by DENNIS,DEVONTE 17:55

-- REBOUND DEF by FERNSTROM,TYLER
17:41 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,SETHON

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,SETHON
FOUL TECH by CANETE-HALL,ALEC 17:35

17:35 45-42 V 3 GOOD FT by TURNER,ISAIAH
17:35 45-43 V 2 GOOD FT by TURNER,ISAIAH

SUB IN by YOUNG,CODY 17:35
SUB OUT by CANETE-HALL,ALEC 17:35
FOUL  by JOHNSON,MARTIS 17:31

17:31 MISS FT by TURNER,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TURNER,ISAIAH

17:31 45-44 V 1 GOOD FT by TURNER,ISAIAH
GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,CODY 17:11 48-44 V 4
FOUL  by YOUNG,CODY 17:03
FOUL  by YOUNG,CODY 16:41

16:41 MISS FT by GADDIS,PARKER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:41 48-45 V 3 GOOD FT by GADDIS,PARKER
MISS LAYUP by HALL,SETH 16:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,SETHON
FOUL  by HECTOR,SAMAAD 16:24

16:06 MISS LAYUP by TURNER,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TURNER,ISAIAH

16:01 MISS LAYUP by TURNER,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by HECTOR,SAMAAD --

15:59 FOUL  by TURNER,ISAIAH
15:45 FOUL  by FERNSTROM,TYLER

MISS FT by HECTOR,SAMAAD 15:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HECTOR,SAMAAD 15:45 49-45 V 4

15:45 SUB IN by GARRISON,MATT
15:45 SUB OUT by TURNER,ISAIAH
15:35 MISS JUMPER by SCARPELLI,SAM

REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,DEVONTE --
MISS LAYUP by HECTOR,SAMAAD 15:21

15:21 BLOCK  by MOORE,SETHON
-- REBOUND DEF by FERNSTROM,TYLER

14:53 MISS JUMPER by SCARPELLI,SAM
REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,DEVONTE --
MISS 3PTR by HECTOR,SAMAAD 14:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,SETHON
14:24 MISS JUMPER by GADDIS,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by HECTOR,SAMAAD --
GOOD LAYUP by HALL,SETH(in the paint) 14:08 51-45 V 6



13:44 51-48 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by FERNSTROM,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by SCARPELLI,SAM

TURNOVER  by DENNIS,DEVONTE 13:28
13:27 STEAL  by FERNSTROM,TYLER

FOUL  by HALL,SETH 13:24
13:24 51-49 V 2 GOOD FT by SCARPELLI,SAM
13:24 51-50 V 1 GOOD FT by SCARPELLI,SAM

SUB IN by WARDIUS,LOUDEN 13:24
SUB IN by STEWART,DWAYNE 13:24
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARTIS 13:24
SUB OUT by HECTOR,SAMAAD 13:24
FOUL  by WARDIUS,LOUDEN 13:01

13:01 51-51 GOOD FT by GADDIS,PARKER
13:01 51-52 H 1 GOOD FT by GADDIS,PARKER
13:01 SUB IN by SCOTT,JALEN
13:01 SUB OUT by SCARPELLI,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by WARDIUS,LOUDEN(in the paint) 12:41 53-52 V 1
12:18 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,SETHON

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,DWAYNE --
MISS LAYUP by LYDAY,JAYLEN 12:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,SETHON
11:57 MISS LAYUP by FERNSTROM,TYLER

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,SETHON
11:54 53-54 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,SETHON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:50
SUB IN by LYDAY,JAYLEN 11:50
SUB OUT by DENNIS,DEVONTE 11:50

11:36 FOUL  by GARRISON,MATT
11:36 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LATRELL
11:36 SUB OUT by GARRISON,MATT

MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,CODY 11:18
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,SETHON

10:55 MISS JUMPER by GADDIS,PARKER
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,SETHON

FOUL  by YOUNG,CODY 10:49
10:49 53-55 H 2 GOOD FT by MOORE,SETHON
10:49 53-56 H 3 GOOD FT by MOORE,SETHON

SUB IN by HECTOR,SAMAAD 10:49
SUB IN by CANETE-HALL,ALEC 10:49
SUB OUT by YOUNG,CODY 10:49
SUB OUT by WARDIUS,LOUDEN 10:49

10:33 FOUL  by JOHNSON,LATRELL
MISS LAYUP by HECTOR,SAMAAD 10:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,SETHON
10:20 MISS JUMPER by GADDIS,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by HECTOR,SAMAAD --
10:14 FOUL  by SCOTT,JALEN

GOOD FT by HECTOR,SAMAAD 10:14 54-56 H 2
MISS FT by HECTOR,SAMAAD 10:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,SETHON
09:54 MISS 3PTR by GADDIS,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,DWAYNE --
MISS 3PTR by HALL,SETH 09:44
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,DWAYNE --
GOOD LAYUP by HECTOR,SAMAAD(in the paint) 09:39 56-56

09:19 56-58 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by HECTOR,SAMAAD 09:04
REBOUND OFF by HALL,SETH --
MISS 3PTR by HALL,SETH 08:43

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by DENNIS,DEVONTE 08:40
SUB OUT by HALL,SETH 08:40



08:40 SUB IN by SCARPELLI,SAM
08:40 SUB OUT by GADDIS,PARKER

SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARTIS 08:09
SUB OUT by HECTOR,SAMAAD 08:09
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARTIS 07:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,SETHON
FOUL  by LYDAY,JAYLEN 07:40

07:37 56-59 H 3 GOOD FT by SCOTT,JALEN
07:37 MISS FT by SCOTT,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MARTIS --
07:37 FOUL  by SCOTT,JALEN

MISS FT by LYDAY,JAYLEN 07:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LYDAY,JAYLEN 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SCARPELLI,SAM
07:10 56-62 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by FERNSTROM,TYLER

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,LATRELL
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 06:58
SUB IN by HALL,SETH 06:58
SUB OUT by LYDAY,JAYLEN 06:58

06:58 SUB IN by TURNER,ISAIAH
06:58 SUB OUT by MOORE,SETHON

MISS LAYUP by CANETE-HALL,ALEC 06:44
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LATRELL

06:33 FOUL  by JOHNSON,LATRELL
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARTIS 06:16

-- REBOUND DEF by FERNSTROM,TYLER
05:57 56-65 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by FERNSTROM,TYLER

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,JALEN
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,DWAYNE(in the paint) 05:42 58-65 H 7

05:17 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,DWAYNE --
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,DWAYNE(in the paint) 04:56 60-65 H 5
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:56

04:56 SUB IN by GARRISON,MATT
04:56 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LATRELL
04:30 MISS LAYUP by SCARPELLI,SAM

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,DWAYNE --
04:21 SUB IN by MOORE,SETHON
04:21 SUB OUT by SCOTT,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by HALL,SETH 04:16
-- REBOUND DEF by GARRISON,MATT

FOUL  by DENNIS,DEVONTE 04:03
04:03 60-66 H 6 GOOD FT by GARRISON,MATT
04:03 60-67 H 7 GOOD FT by GARRISON,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by HALL,SETH(in the paint) 03:12 62-67 H 5
ASSIST  by CANETE-HALL,ALEC --

03:06 FOUL  by GARRISON,MATT
03:06 SUB IN by GADDIS,PARKER
03:06 SUB OUT by GARRISON,MATT

TURNOVER  by CANETE-HALL,ALEC 02:55
02:53 STEAL  by FERNSTROM,TYLER
02:38 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,ISAIAH

BLOCK  by STEWART,DWAYNE 02:38
REBOUND DEF by CANETE-HALL,ALEC --

02:24 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by GADDIS,PARKER

01:54 MISS LAYUP by SCARPELLI,SAM
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,DWAYNE --

01:48 FOUL  by TURNER,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by STEWART,DWAYNE 01:48 63-67 H 4
GOOD FT by STEWART,DWAYNE 01:48 64-67 H 3



TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:48
SUB IN by HECTOR,SAMAAD 01:48
SUB OUT by STEWART,DWAYNE 01:48

01:48 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LATRELL
01:48 SUB IN by SCOTT,JALEN
01:48 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LATRELL
01:48 SUB OUT by SCOTT,JALEN
01:48 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LATRELL
01:48 SUB OUT by TURNER,ISAIAH
01:22 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,SETHON

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,LATRELL
01:19 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,LATRELL

REBOUND DEF by CANETE-HALL,ALEC --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MARTIS 00:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,SETHON
FOUL  by DENNIS,DEVONTE 00:46

00:46 64-68 H 4 GOOD FT by SCARPELLI,SAM
00:46 64-69 H 5 GOOD FT by SCARPELLI,SAM
00:46 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:46 SUB IN by SCOTT,JALEN
00:46 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LATRELL

MISS 3PTR by HALL,SETH 00:33
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,SETHON

FOUL  by CANETE-HALL,ALEC 00:26
00:26 64-70 H 6 GOOD FT by SCARPELLI,SAM
00:26 64-71 H 7 GOOD FT by SCARPELLI,SAM
00:20 FOUL  by GADDIS,PARKER

MISS FT by CANETE-HALL,ALEC 00:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS DUNK by CANETE-HALL,ALEC 00:20
REBOUND OFF by CANETE-HALL,ALEC --
MISS 3PTR by HALL,SETH 00:20

-- REBOUND DEF by FERNSTROM,TYLER
FOUL  by CANETE-HALL,ALEC 00:20
SUB IN by YOUNG,CODY 00:15
SUB OUT by CANETE-HALL,ALEC 00:15

00:09 64-72 H 8 GOOD FT by SCARPELLI,SAM
00:09 64-73 H 9 GOOD FT by SCARPELLI,SAM


